

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2058/2017

CHHAYA KUMARI SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR CHAUBEY

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 115511/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeet Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter along with T.P. (Cr1) No. 161 of 2019 after two weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER