

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 115511/2017, in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2058/2017

CHHAYA KUMARI SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR CHAUBEY

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.P. (Cr1.) No. 000161/ 2019 IS LISTED BEFORE THE LD
REGISTRAR'S COURT

IA No. 115511/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P. (Cr1.) No. 161/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 44537/2019

IA No. 44537/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeet Paliwal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P. (Cr1.) No. 161/2019

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 4 to 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he does not wish to file counter affidavit. This is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks', as a last chance file fresh particulars of respondent No.3 and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of

notice upon him.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars and steps in respect of respondent No.2 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG