

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2058/2017

CHHAYA KUMARI SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR CHAUBEY

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 161/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR)

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 161/2019.

Delay in filing fresh address of Respondent No.2 is
condoned.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER