

ITEM NO.8
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2058/2017

CHHAYA KUMARI SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR CHAUBEY

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.P.(Cr1.) No. 161/2019 (XVI-A)

Date : 16-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 161/2019:-

Service upon Respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6 is complete. However, none appears on their behalf.

Respondent No. 1 is duly represented and learned advocate has stated that Respondent No. 1 does not wish to file counter affidavit.

The service upon Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is incomplete as the tracking report is still not available. Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to take necessary steps in that regard.

List the matter again on 09.07.2021.

(SD)

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar