

ITEM NO.824

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2058/2017

CHHAYA KUMARI SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR CHAUBEY

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-10-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter on 21.10.2022 before the
Hon'ble Single Judge.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)